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60% say they are interested in the June elections: +3 pp since autumn 2023, +11 pp since spring 2019

QA13. The next European elections will be held in June 2024. How interested or not
would you say you are in these elections? (EU27) (%)

Very interested a4
Somewhat interested a7
Not very interested ¥6
Not at all interested ¥4
Don't know vl

av (Feb/Mar 2024 -Feb/Mar 2019)
e Very interested ® Somewhat interested @ Not very interested @ Not at all interested

Feb/Mar 2024
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European Parliament

Since February-March 2019, interest has increased in all countries but France (stable)
Largest increases in Croatia (+24 pp), Czechia (+22 pp), Lithuania (+20 pp), Finland (+20 pp), Spain (+19 pp)

QA13 The next European elections will be held in June 2024. How interested or not would you say you are in these elections?
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53% of EU citizens say it is important to vote in European elections
An increase of 6 points compared to September-October 2023

QA1l6a. Please tell how important or not it is for you personally to vote in the European elections? Please use a
scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means that voting is something that has no importance at all for you, and 10
means that voting is something you consider essential or a key duty for you as a citizen. (EU27) (%)

Total High importance’ (8-10) 53~ [
Total 'Low importance’ (1-3) 10 +3 _

Don'tknow 1 =

e Feb/Mar 2024 e Sept/Oct 2023

Feb/Mar 2024
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71% of EU citizens say they are likely to vote in the June elections
This is 10 pp higher than in February-March 2019 and 3 pp more than in September-October 2023

QA20. If the next European elections were to be held next week, how likely would you be to vote in these
elections? Please use a scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means "not at all likely” and '10" means "very likely".
(EU27) (%)

Total 'Neutral’ (5-6) 13 +3
Total 'Not likely' (1-4) 14 ~7

Not eligible to vote (SPONTANEOUS) 1 «1

Total "Likely' (7-10) 71 = 10 |
|

Don'tknow 1 ¥1

e Feb/Mar 2024 e Feb/Mar 2019

Feb/Mar 2024

modified trend 7
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European Parliament

Compared with February-March 2019, likelihood to vote has increased in 24 Member States
Stable in the Netherlands, Sweden, Belgium, Estonia and -7 pp in Bulgaria

Likelihood to vote in 2019 and 2024 compared to actual turnout of 2019 European elections (%)

Il QA6 Total likely voters (7-10) 2019

Q20 Total likely voters (7-10) 2024

DK ML SE Fl DE IE EL BE Lo RO MT EUZ7 ES IT HU AT PL LT FR LV Sl SK CcY CcZ HR PT EE BG

T =S+ ®0=0 20 )& 0= O e Q

W e | W ' _— - - - | w | w @ ' -w t @ - h’ 3 . L
Tumout 2019 European elections | 66 42 55 1 [ 50 50 88 84 51 73 51 61 55 a3 50 46 53 50 34 29 23 a5 29 30 31 38 33

Source 2019 turnout: https:fwww.europarl europa.eu/election-results-2019/en/turnout/

modified trend



European Parliament
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The international context makes voting even more important for 81% of citizens

QA21.4. In view of the upcoming European elections, to what extent do you agree
or disagree with the following statements? :-The current international context
makes voting even more important (EU27) (%)

e Total 'Agree’ @ Total 'Disagree’ © Don't know

Feb/Mar 2024
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European Parliament

Main priority topics for the EP: evolution between November 2021 and November 2023

—@—The fight against poverty and social exclusion
—@=— Action against climate change

—@=— Support to the economy and
the creation of new jobs

—@—The future of Europe

—@— The fight against terrorism
and organised crime

e— 'he EU'S defence and security, including
the protection of EU's external borders

—@®— Humanitarian aid and
development assistance

=@=Consumer rights

—@=— Migration and asylum

—@=— Agricultural policy

—8—The digitalisation of the European
economy and society

42%

40%

3 38%
35%

32% 32%

27%

37%

34%

31%

27%

38%

36%

34%

29%
28%

The fight against poverty and social exclusion

Action against climate change
Support to the economy and
the creation of new jobs

The future of Europe

The EU'S defence and security, including
the protection of EU's external borders

The fight against terrorism
and organised crime

Migration and asylum

Humanitarian aid and
development assistance

Consumer rights

Agricultural policy

8% 8% 8% 8%
® & @ @ The digitalisation of the European
economy and society
Nov-21 May-22 Nov-22 May-23 Nov-23

10
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European Parliament

Main campaign topics are the fight against poverty, public health, support to the economy
and the EU's defence and security

QA1l4ab. Which of the following topics should be discussed as a matter of priority during the electoral campaign for the
next European Parliament elections? Firstly? And then? (EU27) (%) (MAX 4 ANSWERS)

The fight against poverty and social exclusion

[
W

Public health 32

Support to the economy and the creation of new jobs 31
The EU's defence and security 31

Action against climate change 27

The future of Europe 26

Migration and asylum 24

Democracy and the rule of law 23

Agricultural policy 23

The fight against terrorism and organised crime 19

The EU's autonomy in the fields of industry and energy 17
Consumer rights 14

Humanitarian aid and development assistance 13

The digitalisation of the European economy and society 9
Gender equality, inclusion and diversity 9

None (SPONTANEQUS) 1

Other (SPONTANEQUS) 1

Don't know 1

Feb/Mar 2024
el ar 11
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European Parliament

Main campaign topics for these elections vary greatly among countries

QAl4ab. Which of the following toplics should be discussed as a matter of priority during the electoral campaign for the next European Parliament elections? Firstly? And then? (%)

B The fight against poverty and social exclusion B Public health B Migration and asylum
m Support to the economy and the creation of new jobs The EU's defence and security B The future of Europe

m Action against climate change
70

58
53
50 - 50
50 47 47
45 46 48 45
a 2 g a2 g4 a1
39 39 39
a0 37 37
3% 33

30
20
10
0
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41% of EU citizens have a positive image of the EP, a 5 point increase compared to autumn 2023

and highest result since first measured

QA1

(% - EU)
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European Parliament

In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European Parliament?

45 44
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a1
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European Parliament

In all countries, at least two thirds have either a positive or a neutral image of the EP

QAL. In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European Parliament? (%)

24

33 30

34 38
37 36 42
34 = | 45 a8
4
34 38 40 40 2 46 s0
40 4 43 a7
48
| I I I | I !
BE EU27 F
| = 1 D 4 D (® —‘
=29Pp= . - . i € @ U ‘ '
@ -vw3 vv@ = = B @
Feb/Mar 2024 e Total 'Positive’ ~ Neutral e Total 'Negative' « Don't know
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56% of EU citizens would like the EP to play a more important role

It is 5 points higher than in spring 2019, 3 points more than in autumn 2023

QA2 Would you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more important or less important role?

\
)|
)

European Parliament

(% - EU)
63
58 58
54 55 54 56
53
49 51 "
47 6 47 47 48
45 an
27 28 27 27 27 27 27 o~
21 20 7
v d L 4
21 16 16
20 20 14 - 15 14
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European Parliament

In all Member States but one a majority would like to see the EP play a more important role
Czechia is the only exception

QA2. Would you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more important or less important role? (%)

DE EU27 HU

cY

<@ E‘Uv l@@ﬁ%“‘ﬂ‘ﬂvﬂﬂ#@-v‘1=1=

Feb/Mar 2024 @ More important - No change/ As it is now (SPONTANEOUS) e Less important « Don't know
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European Parliament

Peace and democracy are the main values to defend in the next five years

QA15ab. In the upcoming European elections, the EU citizens will elect new Members of the European Parliament. In your
opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority in the next 5 years?
Firstly? And then? (EU27) (%) (MAX 3 ANSWERS)

Peace 47

Democracy 33

The protection of human rights in the EU and worldwide 24

Freedom of speech and thought 21

The rule of law 20

Solidarity between EU Member States and between its regions 19

Human dignity, including the prohibition of the death penalty, torture or slavery 15
The respect for national identities, cultures and traditions in the EU Member States 15
Equality between women and men 14

Tolerance and respect for diversity in society 13

The fight against discrimination and for the protection of minorities 12

Solidarity between the EU and poor countries in the world 12

Freedom of movement 12

Freedom of religion and belief 6

The right to seek asylum from persecution 6

None (SPONTANEQUS) 1

Other (SPONTANEQUS) 1

Don't know 1

18
Feb/Mar 2024



Europeans’ perception of the

EU and EU membership *
*

*




sessssss SPECIAL EUROBAROMETER 101.1 | EBO45EP

European Parliament

47% have a positive image of the EU, a proportion that has remained high following the pandemic
and Russia’s invasion of Ukraine

D78 In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative

image? .
Ukraine
COVID-19 'hvasion
52
50 49
47 47
a4 45 45
4 M M 42 42 42
39 38 39 38 38 -~ 38 38 38
57 36 36
~— 40 39 40 35
37 38 37 38 37 38 37
31 35
17 16 17
B 14
12
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 0 o 1 o 1 0
Autumn Spring Autumn Spring Auvtumn  Sept.-Oct. Mar. Sep.-Oct. Apr. Sept. Feb.-Mar. Oct. Mov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Apr.-May. Oct.-Nov. Mar. Sept.-Oct Feb.-Mar.
2013 2014 2014 2015 2015 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2022 2023... 2003 2024
EBSO EBSL EBS2 EBS3 EBS4 EBS6.1 EBS7.1 EBSS.1 EBS9.2 EB90.1 EB9L.1 EB92.2 EB94.2 EB96.2 EB97.3 EB9S.1 EB1001 EB101.1
e= Total 'Positive’ Neutral === Total 'Negative' Don't know
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European Parliament

Results vary greatly between countries, positive image is highest in Portugal, Ireland and
Sweden; lowest in France, Austria and Czechia

D78. In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image? (%)

17
23

= 21 30 31

22 28
34 38
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35 39
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European Parliament

71% think that their country has benefited from being a member of the EU, a proportion overall stable
since November-December 2020

QA6 Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) has on balance benefited or not from being a member of the EU?
(% - EU)

72 72 72 72 71
67 68 67 68 —
64
60 60
59
55 - 56 55 56 >
52 54 sm:l 53 o 54
— S \50
9 37 37
36 34 35
33 33 32
M 29 31 31 31 31 31 31
25 24 24 24 24
23 23 22 22 23
13 ® 13 13 13
12 12 12 12 1 12 12 11 1 1 10
9 9 9 8 9 8
5 6 6 6
4
May.-Jun. Oct.-Nov.Mar. -May Sep. -Oct. May. Sep.-Nov.Mar.-MayOct.-Nov. Jan. Jun.-Jul. Oct.-Nov. May. Nov.-Dec. May. Jun. Sept. Sept.-OctSept.-Oct. Apr. Sept. Feb.-Mar. Jun.-Jul. Nov.-Dec. Nov. Oct.-Nov. Sept.- Feb.-Mar.
2005 2005 2006 2006 2007 2007 2008 2008 2009 2009 2009 2010 2010 2011 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 Oct. 2024

2023 EBI0OL1

amm Benefited es» Not benefited Don't know
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European Parliament

This is the majority view in all EU countries

QAB6. Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) has on balance benefited or not from being a member of the EU? (%)

8 7
9 18 16
14 17 17
25 2 26
88 88
84
80 80 78 77
70 B 63 W &8

LT PT HU EU27 cyY cz RO FR IT AT BG

-DU%:@‘@%*w-U:#:::‘Oéw500030

Feb/Mar 2024 e Benefited @ Not benefited « Don't know
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73% of citizens say that EU actions have an impact on their daily life,
an increase of 3 points since autumn 2023

QA7. Would you say the actions of the EU have an impact on your daily life? (EU27)
(%)

Total 'Yes' a3
Total 'No' +¥3
Don't know =

a v (Feb/Mar 2024 - Sept/Oct 2023)

e Total 'Yes' e Total 'No' « Don't know

European Parliament

24
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European Parliament

This is the majority view in all countries, going from 89% in Luxembourg to 61% in Italy
QA7. Would you say the actions of the EU have an impact on your daily life? (%)

18
19
89
81
77
EL PT Sl DE PL DK HU IE NL SE

- D@ € @@6‘-13303:?0#0&

Feb/Mar 2024 e Total 'Yes' @ Total 'No' « Don't know
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European Parliament

49% of Europeans say their standard of living has not changed in the past five years. 45% say it has
decreased

SD26. Many elements, such as the consequences of the Covid-19 pandemic, Russia's war of
aggression against Ukraine and rising inflation have affected the global economy, including the SD27. When you think about the way your personal standard of living will evolve

Member States of the European Union. When you think about your personal standard of living (e.g. the over the next five years, which of the following statements best describes your
goods and services you can afford) over the last five years, which one of the following statements best : 0'
expectations? (EU27) (%)

describes your situation? (EU27) (%)

49

@ Your standard of living has increased - Your standard of living has not changed e Your standard of living has decreased - . » . » .
@ Your standard of living will decrease - Your standard of living will not change ® Your standard of living will increase « Don't know

Feb/Mar 2024 Feb/Mar 2024
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European Parliament

Countries where most citizens say their standard of living has decreased: EL, FR, CY

SD26. Many elements, such as the consequences of the Covid-19 pandemic, Russia's war of aggression against Ukraine and rising inflation have affected the global
economy, including the Member States of the European Union. When you think about your personal standard of living (e.g. the goods and services you can afford) over
the last five years, which one of the following statements best describes your situation? (%)

m'““““““nﬂnﬂnnlnn“IH“HHBHHHHH

24

28
80 33
38 44
v “ 48 49 53
42 " 46 48 48 4 50 o o
- - o 62
- 54 62
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57
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Feb/Mar 2024 @ Your standard of living has decreased - Your standard of living has not changed e Your standard of living has increased « Don't know
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European Parliament

Europeans remain optimistic about the future of the EU (61%, +1 pp since autumn 2023)

SD22. Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly
pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU? (EU27) (%)

Very optimistic al
Fairly optimistic
Fairly pessimistic ¥1
Very pessimistic
Don't know

a v (Feb/Mar 2024 - Sept/Oct 2023)
@ Very optimistic ® Fairly optimistic © Fairly pessimistic ® Very pessimistic ~ Don't know

28
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Over half of citizens in 26 Member State are optimistic about the future of the EU
The exception is France where a majority of respondents is pessimistic (52%)

SD22. Would you say that you are very optimistic fairly optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU? (%)

2 1 3 4 1
100
80
60
40
20
0

HR

U.l-ﬁﬁv DOU‘U

Feb/Mar 2024 e Very optimistic e Fairly optimistic o Fairly pessimistic @ Very pessimistic © Don't know
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and future perspectives . *
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European Parliament

Four in ten Europeans think the EU’s role in the world has become more important in the past years

QAS. Would you say that over the past years the role of the European Union in the
world has become...? (EU27) (%)

35

e More important -~ Stayed the same e Less important « Don't know

Feb/Mar 2024
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European Parliament

There are large variations, the perception of a more important role for the EU is highest
in Sweden, Portugal and Denmark

QA9. Would you say that over the past years the role of the European Union in the world has become...? (%)

35

100

37
27 35

33 =4 35 - = 38 39 -
= 3 35 40 55 5 =5
H I | I "

Feb/Mar 2024 e More important = Stayed the same @ Less important « Don't know
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Europeans have negative opinions of most non-EU major countries
Image of the USA remains mostly positive but has decreased by 10 pp compared to two years ago

QA10. In regard to each of the following countries, do you have a positive or a negative view about it? (EU27) (%)

USA

Feb/Mar 2024
Apr/May 2022 T

Turkiye

FebiMar 202+ I
ApriMay 2022

China

Feb/Mar 2024
ApriMay 2022 IS

Russia

Feb/Mar 2024 [
ApriMay 2022 [T

e Total 'Positive’ e Total 'Negative' © Don't know
Feb/Mar 2024
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To reinforce its position in the world, the EU should focus on defence and security, energy issues,
food security and agriculture

European Parliament

Q1l1ab. Thinking about the future, which of the following aspects should the EU focus on in order to reinforce its position
in the world? Firstly? And Then? (EU27) (%)

Defence and security 37

Energy issues, energy independence, resources and infrastructures 30
Food security and agriculture 30

Competitiveness, economy and industry 27

Climate action and emissions reductions 24

EU values, including democracy and the protection of human rights 23
Education and research 22

Demography, migration and population ageing 19

Foreign relations and diplomacy 14

International trade 13

Technology and innovation, including Al (Artificial Intelligence) 10

The euro 8

Culture 7

EU enlargement 6

None (SPONTANEOUS) 1

Other (SPONTANEQUS) 1

Don't know 1

Feb/Mar 2024 34
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Defence and security is the most mentioned area in 15 countries

Qllab. Thinking about the future, which of the following aspects should the EU focus on In order to reinforce Its position in the world? Firstly? And Then? (%)

B Defence and security B Energy issues, energy independence, resources and infrastructures

Climate action and emissions reductions

57

49

43 43
42 41 41

B Competitiveness, economy and industry B Food security and agriculture
39
38 37 37
35
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